

MISC. CASE. 161/19
CNR NO. WBSP01-003645-2019
JO CODE : WB00580

Order no.36 dated 25.01.2022

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit of assets.

Both parties are present and filed their respective haziras.

Adjournment petition filed on behalf of the petitioner / wife and prayed for time for filing affidavit of assets. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 30.03.2022 for filing of affidavit of assets.

Sd/-

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24-Parganas.
Date : 25.01.2022