

CNR No: WBSP01-003645-2019  
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal  
J.O Code: WB00984  
Misc. Case No. 161 of 2019  
[Arising out MAT Suit No: 532 of 2018]

Order No. 57 dated: 07-02-2024.

Both parties to this Case are present by filing their respective haziras and have represented through their respective Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order, today is fixed for final hearing of the Misc Case.

On-call Learned Advocates for both the parties are found to be present. Hence the case record is taken up for hearing.

At this stage the O.P/husband has filed a petition praying for interrogatories in relation to the affidavit of assets and liabilities filed by the petitioner/wife.

The opposite party/husband has also filed a petition praying for taking necessary action under Section 340 of the Cr.P.C against the petitioner/wife.

Copy of the petitions have been served on the Learned Advocate for the petitioner/wife.

The Learned Lawyer for the petitioner/wife verbally prayed for an accommodation so that he can file his objection against the petitions filed by the opposite party/husband.

I find such prayer of the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner/wife to be justified and reasonable.

Hence the hearing of the present Misc. Judicial Case is adjourned on this day.

Fix 06-04-2024 for hearing the petitions filed by the opposite party/husband on this day.

The petitioner/wife is at liberty to file written objection against those petitions.

A copy of this order in PDF/PDFA format be uploaded to the server following the modalities of Rule 121A of the Civil Rules and Order of the Hon'ble High Court [since amended by Notification No. 131-G dated 15-01-2015].

Typed to the dictation directly;

corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
01st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.