

MISC CASE 161 OF 2019

Order No. 68

Dated: 21-01-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition and copy service wo if any

Both parties files hazira . Copy not served

Petitioner files time petition .time petition is allow

The case is adjourment today ends of justice

Fix 03-05- 2025 for hearing of petition and copy service wo if any

Dictated & Corrected

Addl. District Judge

1 Court, Alipore

by me